504422705 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469405

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504351180

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. SIEGEL	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLAGSHIP SURGICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	16 MT. BETHEL ROAD, SUITE 313	
City:	WARREN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9615706	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:drsusa14@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID R. SIEGELAddress Line 1:24 OLD DUTCH ROAD

Address Line 4: WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID SIEGEL

SIGNATURE: /David Siegel/
DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan_0026#page1.tif

PATENT 504422705 REEL: 042763 FRAME: 0090

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Oocket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, David Stage of 240'd Dutal referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	, Pd. WMYON NI, DOOGFI Jaci Aspirator
No. 9,615,706 ,dated April 11,2017 owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Flagship Swg1cal, UC	,
of Warren, NJ	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is LO MH、Bさわれ Pd 、 Sいん 313	
City of WOMEN and State of New J	ensey
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	presents do sell, assign and transfer sid; the same to be held and enjoyed nd assigns, to the full end of the term
sale not been made. Executed this	20
or 16 Mt. Bethel And, Suite 313, Waller, A	U 0209
State of New Tesser	(Signature)
County of Huntudon SS: Before me personally appeared said Dould R. Jimpel	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	alny Travele
Seal	(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Notary Public State of NJ

Anthony Franchini

My Commission Expires

January 13, 2021

PATEI

PATENT

REEL: 042763 FRAME: 0091